



**Press Release** 

Athens, 24/11/2022

## Space Hellas certified partner of Amazon Web Services for Cloud projects and services

Space Hellas is pleased to announce the upgrade of its partnership with Amazon Web Services (AWS), with its certification as an "AWS Select Tier Services Partner".

AWS recognizes partners who demonstrate their experience and expertise in Cloud projects and services. AWS Select Tier Services Partners" are those possessing trained and certified manpower, as well as projects that demonstrate customer experience.

As an "AWS Select Tier Services Partner", Space Hellas has the ability to provide integrated design, implementation and support services as well as managed and value-add resale services, making use of the advantages provided by Amazon Web Services in the cloud for the successful and secure digital transformation of businesses.

The CEO of Space Hellas, Dr. Ioannis Mertzanis, stated: The selection of our company as an AWS Select Tier Services Partner gives us the opportunity to enrich the cloud solutions and services offered to our customers from a wide range of advanced solutions and services, with the reliability and innovation that AWS offers to meet their business needs.

About Space Hellas:

Space Hellas is a leading Digital Integrator and value-added Service Provider with an international presence in the ICT sector. It has been active since 1985 in the field of high technology with the aim of creating new data in the digital transformation journey of modern businesses and organizations. www.space.gr

## Space Hellas S.A.

Telecommunications, IT, Security Systems and Services – Private Enterprise for Provision of Security Services 312 Messogion Avenue, 153 41 Ag. Paraskevi, Athens, Greece – General Commercial Registry Number: 375501000 Classification ISO27001: Public